# **Fiber Optic Transmitter**

OPF694-2



#### Features:

- Low Cost 850 nm LED Technology
- High Thermal Stability
- High optical coupling efficiency to multimode fiber
- Metal ST\* style receptacle
- Industrial temperature range



#### **Description:**

The OPF694-2 fiber optic transmitter is a high performance device packaged for data communication links. This transmitter is an 850 nm GaAlAs LED and is specifically designed to efficiently launch optical power into either  $50/125\mu$ m or  $62.5/125\mu$ m diameter multimode fiber. Two power ranges with upper and lower limits are offered which allows the designer to select a device best suited for the application.

#### **Applications:**

- Industrial Ethernet equipment
- Copper-to-fiber to media conversion
- Intra-system fiber optic links

Typical Coupled Power I <sub>F</sub> = 100mA, 25°C						
Fiber Size	Туре	N.A.	OPF694-2			
50/125 μm	Graded Index	0.20	-16dBm			
62.5/125 μm	Graded Index	0.28	-12dBm			
100/140 μm	Graded Index	0.29	-8dBm			
200/300 μm	Step Index	0.41	-2dBm			



### 

General Note

TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics' own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.

# **Fiber Optic Transmitter**

## OPF694-2



## **Mechanical Data**





DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND [MILLIMETERS].

The case lead is isolated from the ST receptacle

### Application Circuit: 155Mbps TTL Drive Circuit



Part	Description	Value/Type	Symbol	Tol.
CI	Capacitor	75	рF	20%
C2	Capacitor	100	рF	20%
C3	Capacitor	10	μF	20%
R1	Resistor	33	Ω	5%
R2	Resistor	33	Ω	5%
R3	Resistor	270	Ω	5%
U1	IC, Quad NAND	74 ACTQ00	-	-

General Note

TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics' own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.

OPF694-2



## **Electrical Specifications**

#### Absolute Maximum Ratings (T<sub>A</sub> = 25° C unless otherwise noted)

Storage Temperature Range	-55° C to +100° C
Operating Temperature Range	-40° C to +85° C
Lead Soldering Temperature <sup>(1)</sup>	260° C
Continuous Forward Current <sup>(2)</sup>	100 mA
Maximum Reverse Voltage	1.0 V

#### Electrical Characteristics (T<sub>A</sub> = 25° C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL	PARAMETER	MIN	ТҮР	MAX	UNITS	TEST CONDITIONS
P <sub>T50</sub>	50/125 mm Fiber NA=0.20 OPF694-2	-16.0		-11.0	dBm	I <sub>F</sub> = 100 mA
V <sub>F</sub>	Forward Voltage	1.5		2.1	V	I <sub>F</sub> = 100 mA
V <sub>R</sub>	Reverse Voltage	1.8			V	I <sub>R</sub> = 100 μA
λ	Wavelength	830	850	870	nm	I <sub>F</sub> = 50 mA
Dλ	Optical Bank Width		35		nm	I <sub>F</sub> = 50 mA
t <sub>r</sub> ,t <sub>f</sub>	Rise and Fall Time		4.5	6.5	ns	I <sub>F</sub> = 100 mA; 10% to 90% <sup>(3)</sup>

Notes:

- 1. Maximum of 5 seconds with soldering iron. Duration can be extended to 10 seconds when flow soldering. RMA flux is recommended.
- 2. De-rate linearly at 1.0mA /°C above 25°C .
- 3. No Pre-bias.
- 4. All Optek fiber optic LED products are subjected to 100% burn-in as part of its quality control process. The burn-in conditions are 96 hours at 100mA drive current and 25°C ambient temperature.

General Note

TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics' own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.

# **Fiber Optic Transmitter**

OPF694-2



### Performance



General Note

TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics' own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.

## **X-ON Electronics**

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Fibre Optic Transmitters, Receivers, Transceivers category:

Click to view products by TT Electronics manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

HFBR-1532ETZSTV.2413-574-00262TRPRG1VA1C000E2GTOTX1350(V,F)FTLX3813M349SCN-1428SCFWLF-1519-7D-49LTK-ST11MBHFD8003-002/XBAHFD3020-500-ABAFTLF1429P3BCVAS6846SCN-2638SCFTL410QE4NFTLC9555FEPMTQS-QG4H9-J83SCN-1570SCSCN-1601SCSCN-1338SCSFPPT-SR3-01HFD8003-500-XBASCN-1383SCFTLC9555SEPM2333569-1LNK-ST11HB-R6FTLX6875MCCFTL4C1QL3LFTL4C1QE3LFTL4C1QL3C101968210196831019705HFBR-1415ZOPF693-2AFBR-5803ATQZAFBR-5803ATZPLR135/T9TGW-Q14BB-FCQAFBR-5803AZTQS-Q1LH8-XCA03TQS-Q1LH8-XCA05TQS-Q1LH8-XCA10TQS-Q1LH9-2CAHFBR-1414ZHFBR-1527ZHFBR-1528ZHFBR-2505AZHFBR-2532ZHFBR-1532Z